<b>7</b>	Docket No.: 12610-1800
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) 03 - 27 - 20 (Rev. 03-01)	OF SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(NB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) POBA/REV04	U.S. PTO Patent and Trademark Office
	29/2/3/35
Tab settings → → → ▼ 10338785	▼ 03/12/2007 <b>▼</b> ▼
To the Director of the Office State	cord the attached original documents of copy thereor.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Kaoru Kouchi  2.17.07	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Kaoru Kouchi 3 · 12 · 07 Shunji Tanaka	Name: Kawasaki Jukogyo Kabushiki Kaisha
	Address: 1-1, Higashikawasaki-cho 3-chome, Chuo-ku
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Kobe-shi
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🗵 Assignment 🗆 Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Hyogo State/Prov.:
☐ Other	Country: Japan ZIP: 650-8670
Execution Date: February 22, 2007	
	Additional name(s) & address(es)
	29/273735
Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☐ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	
	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Joseph W. Price	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Registration No. 25,124	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Registration No. 25,124  Address: Snell & Wilmer LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00  □ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
Registration No. 25,124	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00  □ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Registration No. 25,124  Address: Snell & Wilmer LLP  600 Anton Boulevard, Suite 1400	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Registration No. 25,124  Address: Snell & Wilmer LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Registration No. 25,124  Address: Snell & Wilmer LLP  600 Anton Boulevard, Suite 1400  City: Costa Mesa State/Prov.: CA  Country: USA ZIP: 92626	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00  □ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account  ⊠ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:
Registration No. 25,124  Address: Snell & Wilmer LLP  600 Anton Boulevard, Suite 1400  City: Costa Mesa State/Prov.: CA  Country: USA ZIP: 92626  DO NO  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00  □ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 19-2814  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Registration No. 25,124  Address: Snell & Wilmer LLP  600 Anton Boulevard, Suite 1400  City: Costa Mesa State/Prov.: CA  Country: USA ZIP: 92626  DO NO  9. Statement and signature.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Registration No. 25,124  Address: Snell & Wilmer LLP  600 Anton Boulevard, Suite 1400  City: Costa Mesa State/Prov.: CA  Country: USA ZIP: 92626  DO NO  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Registration No. 25,124  Address: Snell & Wilmer LLP  600 Anton Boulevard, Suite 1400  City: Costa Mesa State/Prov.: CA  Country: USA ZIP: 92626  DO NO  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.  Joseph W. Price  Name of Person Signing	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):

**PATENT** REEL: 019088 FRAME: 0905

## ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I/We,

Kaoru KOUCHI and Shunji TANAKA, both of HYOGO, JAPAN

hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in

Motorcycle Mirror

and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on the date(s) indicated below; and

Whereas,

Kawasaki Jukogyo Kabushiki Kaisha of 1-1, Higashikawasaki-cho 3-chome, Chuo-ku, Kobe-shi, HYOGO 650-8670 JAPAN

(assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

I/We, the above named assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. § 119, and I/we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States application when called upon to do so by the assignee.

Date:	Feb. 22, 2007 st FE Kaoru Kouchi
	Freb. 22. 2007 Surji Tanaka
Date:	s/
Date:	s/
Date:	s/

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facle evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. § 261)

PATENT REEL: 019088 FRAME: 0906

**RECORDED: 03/12/2007**